PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXT LEVEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	05/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTOROLA WIRELINE NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7313811
Patent Number:	6208637
Patent Number:	6282189
Patent Number:	6097721
Patent Number:	6408436
Patent Number:	6470049
Patent Number:	6754280
Patent Number:	6418149
Patent Number:	6978474
Patent Number:	6728965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8475232350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-523-1276

Email: a20138@motorola.com

PATENT

REEL: 030600 FRAME: 0090

Address Line 1: 600 North US	MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC 600 North US Highway 45 Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEXT LEVEL TO MOTO WIRE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nanette B. Orr	
Signature:	/Nanette B. Orr/	
Date:	06/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=NEXT_LEVEL_CERT#page1.tif source=NEXT_LEVEL_CERT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030600 FRAME: 0091



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEXT LEVEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEXT LEVEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "MOTOROLA WIRELINE NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE

3088293 8100 050399944 Farriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3883660

DATE: 05-17-05

PATENT REEL: 030600 FRAME: 0092

312 345 4344 P.02/02
State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:55 PM 05/16/2005
FILED 05:51 PM 05/16/2005
SRV 050399944 - 3088293 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Next Level Communications, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Company, by Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors, filed with the minutes of the Company, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Next Level Communications, Inc. be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Motorola Wireline Networks, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the shareholders of the Company, the shareholders, by Written Consent of the Sole Shareholder, filed with the minutes of the Company, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by James A. MacLaughlin, its Senior Vice President, Treasurer, this May 6, 2005.

James A. MacLaughlin

Senior Vice President, Treasurer

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 030600 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 06/11/2013